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1.1 fdnwarnisvinnuldtsenia Layer 3 83 OSI Model

1.2 aunsafumidumanievielagldlusiamea (Routing Protocol) RIPv2, OSPF laiduatng
o

1.3 flYeadeusiosvuuiaietie (Network Interface) WU 1G/10G SFP+ s1uaulsisiingn 48 geq
w¥oniaus module transceiver ¥iin 10G SFP+ Single mode lsitanin 14 Tuga Teiduiadeanung
MsFFafufy Switchiiviaue

1.4 fleadeusioszuuiatng (Network Interface) WUy 40G/100G QSFP28 $uaulsisinit 8
09 WiouAUD Transceiver module WUU 100G LR QSFP28 wiadinin S1uiuegtios 4 luga naidu
\wisanenIsAREfufufy Switchfiiaus

1.5 gunsalsaadl Switching Capacitylitiaenin 6.4Tbps wazdl Throughput liitaendia 2,000
Mpps

1.6 & Redundant Fans wag Redundant Power Supply wuu Hot Swappable

1.7 @1w130vi1 Virtual Switching Extension (VSX) #3® Virtual Switching System (VSS) %#3©
Fabric Path %38 Virtual Switching Framework (VSF) #3® Virtual Stack 1ot

1.8 @1130%197U Automation W1 REST APl 43e Python Script leidusenstios

1.9 fdyaailvuansanuzueimainuresdousesyuuiaierionntes

1.10 duunuas MAC Address Table lsitipanin 98,000 Addresses

1.11 aunsauimsdamsgunsaluiunislusunsy Web Browser e

1.12 anansadevoya Log File luguuuu Syslog 161

1.13 @unsaltaunuuInsgu IPvé 1ol
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1.14 &l Console Port §7u2U 1 ¥93uazil Manage Port 38 Out-of-brand management
port 99U 1 ¥o9

1.15 § RAM vunaliifonin 16GB, Drive laitiounin 64GB uay Flash suialivesnin 8GB

1.16 @wn3avi1 Spanning Tree Tugukuy 802.1D wae 802.1s uay 802.1w wag RPVST+ ¢l

1.17 awnsevih Multicast #1us193§1U IGMP Snooping wae IGMPV3 way PIM-SM ¢t

1.18 awn3nvi QoS eimuumsgu Strict Priority (SP) Ieiluagneies

1.19 @w15avieu Security wWuU IPvA/IPv6 ACL, RADIUS, TACACS+ (luatatios

1.20 ansansivaeuteyavneadid nsldnuirieris uwuu NetFlow %38 sFlow w3e jFlow

1.21 annsauimsdamslalag CLI, SSHv2, SNMPv3, RMON, NTP, SFTP, LLDP 1¢i

1.22 l¢i5usnesgu FCC, EN (ustnaiey

1.23 9efouaus Software UImsdanisfiamisouflvgunsnivateindeamfoutuls 4
Software axsipadudivieldetufugunsaifiaue

1.24 wanfusiiinausseniuveddui (Brand New), lildvesuiuuzaann (No Refurbished)
way fn1siuyseiuanidnvesndnsiug (Product Warranty) ag1eties 5 U lasfiionaisduses
ANMN MNIYBNERSuTvIeavIveudvemdniuelulsuvalng Uszneuntsiiansan
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1.25 Qmanumswuﬁ'\u‘lwa 1.1-1.23 maauaﬂwaga'lu data sheets Tasuiau
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